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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:06PM

Assembly District 67

 13,669 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,245 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 175 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,089 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,089 

 12,064 GALE A. BREWER  (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,409 DIANE DI STASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 100 BARBARA A. SIMPSON (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 265 DIANE DI STASIO (CLEAN UP NY/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD LINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. YEARGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER VRENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL BEIL (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FRIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCIRAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA LIND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:06PM

Assembly District 67

 1 SAUL ZABAR (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY HAUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,905 

Unrecorded  184 

Assembly District 68

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

Assembly District 69

 4,586 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 451 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 83 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,120 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,120 

 4,326 GALE A. BREWER  (DEMOCRATIC)

 616 DIANE DI STASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 35 BARBARA A. SIMPSON (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 78 DIANE DI STASIO (CLEAN UP NY/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KLEPEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEFFREY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL KENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B. WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,073 

Unrecorded  47 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:06PM

Assembly District 75

 2,081 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,401 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,401 

 1,806 GALE A. BREWER  (DEMOCRATIC)

 504 DIANE DI STASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 12 BARBARA A. SIMPSON (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 38 DIANE DI STASIO (CLEAN UP NY/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY OMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,365 

Unrecorded  36 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:06PM

Total for Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 20,336 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,990 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 284 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,610 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,610 

 18,196 GALE A. BREWER  (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,529 DIANE DI STASIO (REPUBLICAN)

 147 BARBARA A. SIMPSON (MEDICAL FREEDOM)

 381 DIANE DI STASIO (CLEAN UP NY/ARTS & CULTURE)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AKEEM BROWDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 AL FRANKLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXA AVILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLISON ZHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID LENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN FISHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC SCHMIDT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERNEST KLEPEIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FLOYD LINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEFFREY GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HANNAH YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 HILLARY CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IVAN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES M. YEARGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED TRUJILLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFERY OMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER VRENTAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN G MCNAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GORDON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEN LEON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANIELS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification
General Election 2023 - 11/07/2023

New York County
All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS
IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK
PRINTED AS OF:
12/4/2023 12:43:06PM

Total for Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 1 MARIANNE PIZZITOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHALL BEIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL KENNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FRIDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PERCIRAL BAILEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCHELLE BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMANTHA BEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDY NURSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARA LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL ZABAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B. WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICKY HAUSSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  22,343 

Unrecorded  267 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 
members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 5, 2023.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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